
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of Questar Gas Company’s 
Filing to Comply with the Commission 
Order Issued on November 9, 2015 in 
Docket No. 14-057-31, Application of 
Questar Gas Company to Make Tariff 
Modifications to Charge Transportation 
Customers for Use of Supplier-Non-Gas 
Service 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 15-057-T06 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: November 25, 2015 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 On November 23, 2015, Questar Gas Company (Questar) filed the above-referenced 

tariff modification (Tariff). Any interested party may submit comments on whether Questar’s 

Tariff complies with the November 9, 2015 Commission Order issued in Docket No. 14-057-31 

on or before Tuesday, December 8, 2015, and reply comments may be submitted on or before 

Tuesday, December 15, 2015. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 25th day of November, 2015.  

        
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#270705 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 25th day of November, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com) 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Larry R. Williams (larry@thesummitcompanies.com) 
Summit Energy, LLC 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos (dex@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. (jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Matt Medura (mjm@cima-energy.com) 
CIMA ENERGY LTD 
 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
 
James Morin (jmorin@ContinuumES.com) 
Continuum Retail Energy Services LLC 
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Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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